TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A F.I.T. LLC		09/09/2013	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Services Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 SW 2nd Avenue	
Internal Address:	24th Floor	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85937574	MOTA
Registration Number:	4165883	MOTA FITNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032260079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503-226-1191

Email: trademark@aterwynne.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest G. Bootsma
Address Line 1: 1331 NW Lovejoy St.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57183-0091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ernest G. Bootsma
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0667

85937574

CH & BA HO

900266259

Signature:	/Ernest G. Bootsma/
Date:	09/16/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0668

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of September _____, 2013, by A F.I.T. LLC, an Oregon limited liability company with its principal place of business at 17700 SW Upper Boones Ferry Road, Suite 135, Durham, Oregon 97224 ("Assignor"), to and in favor of HEALTH SERVICES GROUP, INC., an Oregon corporation with its principal office at 601 SW 2nd Avenue, 24th Floor, Portland, Oregon 97204 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

Assignor is the owner of the federal trademark registration for the mark MOTA FITNESS (U.S. Registration Number 4,165,883) and the federal trademark application for the mark MOTA (U.S. Serial Number 85/937,574) (collectively, the "Marks"). Assignor shall assign, transfer and convey the Marks to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT:

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and as further described pursuant to the Settlement Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated the same date as this Assignment, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignor all rights, title and interest, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized or associated with the Marks, together with all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks.

> A F.I.T. LLC An Oregon limited liability company

STATE OF OREGON

) ss. County of Yamhill

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September $\frac{Q}{2}$, 2013, by Shannon Austin, as the Manager of A F.I.T. LLC.

OFFICIAL SEAL **LISA M FIELDS** NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 463449 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, 2015

Notary public for Oreg on

My Commission expires: De cember 17, 2015

EXHIBIT C - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

1776321/4/EGB/057183-0091

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 09/16/2013